COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 3518-3519/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2012 in DBCWP No.7389/2011 and DBCWP No.7683/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether or not the High Court was justified in directing investigation against the petitioner (respondent No. 7 in the Writ Peittion) under the provisions of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980.

Connect with S.L.P. (c) No. 36875 of 2012 - Bharosi Lal Jatav vs. State of Rajasthan and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master

om www.ecoul

www.ecourtsindia.com