a.com

www.ecourtsin

sourtsindia.com

a.com

www.ecour

ndia.com

www.ecour

ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36875/2012

BHAROSI LAL JATAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9049-9050 of 2013 (With office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Mr Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi , Adv
Dr A.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.36875/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.7 is granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notice be issued to respondent No.8 through the $\,$ concerned $\,$ District $\,$ Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.73

SLP(C) NO.9049-9050/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served through post but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

It appears that on behalf of State of Rajasthan, Law and Legal Affairs Department, the ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on record but the office report indicates that it is not a party in the present matter. Position be clarified by next date.

List again on 29.8.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) | REGISTRAR