## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36875/2012

BHAROSI LAL JATAV

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9049-9050 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
 Dr A.K.Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv
 Mr Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) NO.36875/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to  $\, 7 \,$  has already come on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.64

SLP(C) NO.9049-9050/2013

In these batch of matters it appears that the ld. Counsel, Ms Pragati Neekhra has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 only but seems to have filed the counter affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents. Ambiguity be cleared by next date failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 26.9.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR