ITEM NO.50

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36875/2012

BHAROSI LAL JATAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9049-9050 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.36875/2012

For want of compliance of the direction passed on the last date, notice could not be issued to respondent No.8.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Item No.50

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 9049-9050 of 2013

For want of compliance of the direction, notice could not be issued to respondent No.2.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

In the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted, as final chance to the learned Advocate-on-Record, Ms.Pragati Neekhra to clear the ambiguity of her appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed by the next

List again on 12.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com