SECTION XV <ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36875/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2012

DBPIL No. 7579/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan Αt Jaipur)

BHAROSI LAL JATAV Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9049-9050/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are complete. Post for hearing on non-miscellaneous day in the month of February 2017. (MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER